

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2527 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Mills College -

Academics and Instructional Innovation

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/26/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/9/2019
 Final action:
 1/9/2019

 Enactment date:
 1/9/2019
 Enactment #:
 19-0033

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Mills College, Oakland, CA, for the latter to focus on these key areas: the teachers' capacity to make student thinking visible around the connection of Social Emotional Learning (SEL) and academic content learning; the teachers' capacity to use CSC program to build SEL competencies of students; the capacity to engage in effective adult learning relationships that are safe, honest, and promote deep listening, and the capacity to share learnings with broader audience comments, more

specifically described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference to the fully set forth, for

the term October 26, 2018 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$18,975.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-2527 Professional Services Contract - Mills College - Academics and Instructional Innovation

Contact: Wesley.Jacques@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	t Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Mills College, Oakland, CA, for the latter to focus on these key areas: the teachers' capacity to make student thinking visible around the connection of Social Emotional Learning (SEL) and academic content learning; the teachers' capacity to use CSC program to build SEL competencies of students; the capacity to engage in effective adult learning relationships that are safe, honest, and promote deep listening, and the capacity to share learnings with broader audience comments, more specifically described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference to the fully set forth, for the term October 26, 2018 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$18,975.00.